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Build. ermltA pllcatlon
' Howard Count: waryland
Department of Inspactions, Licenses and Permits
3430 Court House Drive
" Permits: 410-313-2455 : -

Date Received:

/ WWW. howardcountvmd gov Permit No.: & 745
Building 'A!d:dress:- | ’Iéb / §CU ng\/( l l@ /Bf ' Propéfty per’s Name:- B
o ; | , L)/ Address: aMe -
City: 1 ' ‘}0”‘ State: - Zip Code: 075 o
? ? /Vl /p a City: State: Zip Code:
. Suite/Apt. # SDP/WP/BA #: Phone: Fax:
Census Tract: Subdivision: ST
Section: Area: Lot: - Applicant’s Name & Ma|lmg Address, (If other than stated herem)
Tax Map: Parcel: Grid:_ Applicant's Name
Address: : :
Zoning: Map Coordinates: Lot Size: City: State: Zip Code: _- . i
Phone: T Fax: :
. ExistingUse: ) ; - Email:
‘Proposed Use: . i Contractor Company:-__° onl‘\aﬂ - Dwner
Estimated Constrﬁétién Cost: S . Contact Person: :
‘. s Address:
- Description of Work: ! City: State: Zip Code:
License No. :
"'Phone: Fax:
e “Email: '
Occupant or Tenant:
Was tenant space previously occupied? OYes UNo “Engineer/Architect Company: 3
Contact Name: Responsible Design Prof.:
Address: Address:
City: State: Zip Code: City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Fax: Phone: Fax:
Email:t Email:
Commerc:al Building Characterlstlcs Residential Building Characteristics Utilities
Height: CJ SF Dwelling ] SF Townhouse - Water Supply .
go. of stories: — - Depth Width 0 Public 7
ross area, sq. ft./floor: 1" floor: : v
B ! " : [ Private
2" floor: : S —
Area of construction (sq. ft.): Basement: . Sewage Disposal -
O Finished Basement O Public '
Use group: (O Unfinished Basement O Private B
0] Crawl Space Electric: OYes - ONo
. Construction type: [l Slab on Grade e O Yes ONo
(] Reinforced Concrete No. of Bedrooms:. -
0 Structural Steel’ Multi-family Dwelling - Heating System
O Masonry No. of efficiency units: O Electric O oil
[0 Wood Frame No. of 1 BR units: [J Natural Gas [ Propane Gas
[ State Certified Modular No. of 2 BR units: 0 Other: _
No. of 3 BR units: Sprinkler System:
Other Structure: [ Yes O No
) Dimensions:
» Roadside Tree Project Permit .Footings:
ClYes ONo _ Roof: _Grading Permit Number:
Roadside Tree Project Permit # [ state Certified Modular
(J Manufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number:
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION (2) THAT THE INFORMATION IS CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD.COUNTY WHICH ARE APPLICABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN
THIS APPLICATION; (5) THAT HE/SHE GRANTS COUNTY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.
Applic_aht’s.'Signature * Print Narﬁé‘
i i ) g /|
. ) . o S //‘ I \¢
Email Address Date. - ' .4
Title/Company )
Checks Payable to: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY
**PLEASE WRITE NEATLY & LEGIBLY**
. -FOR OFFICE USE ONLY- R
AGENCY DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL DPZ SETBACK INFORMATION Filing Fee SEXT Y oL
- Front: Permit Fee $.
‘,State Highways - Rear: Tech Fee $
\,[ - Building Officials Side: Excise Tax $
\el pezn vzomi Side St.: i . PSFS $ E
\/' {Zoping } “All minimum setbacks:'met? [JYes [INo Guaranty Fund $
_PSZA ( Engineering ) ~ ) i Is.Entrance)Permit Required? [JYes [INo Add’l per Fee S
g C Y X Historj¢ Diétrict? OvYes [ONo .. - Total Fees $
i/| Health. \‘E é : /3 : j .
. ok A / D U"\(L«/’L(y thzcéverage for New Town Zone: - Sub-Total Paid $
Is Sediment Control approval required for issuans '79}}5 GBP/Red-line approval date:. Balance Due s —_—
l:] CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START PR T 3 (]
“ Checl [ [
Distribution of Copies: White: Building Offictals ir'1g Y.ellbw: PSiA,Engineen_'ing Gold: SHA

T:\Operations\Updated Forms\Building appimp 8.2012.dot}( e '_

Pink: Health



http:www.howardcountymd.gov

Howard County Health Department
8930 Stanford Boulevard

Columbia Md 21045
To Whom It May Concern:

: n, Md. 20759, I

My name is Jacobi Jones. I reside at 11857 Scaggbsvgrles I}Tgw}::slt::l the Garage. If
would like to state that there are not any rough ins for Tu s'l me at 678-758-1786 or
there are any other questions or concerns please call or emai

cobijj@gmail.com.
Thank you
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Garage 2nd Story Addition
Renovation
11857 Scaggsvilie Rd.
Howard County Maryland
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SITE INSPECTION SHEET

OWNER: Jeeobl Jores PHONE #:

ADDRESS: | \@5 RACONTRACTOR:
Cultdn WD 3 0F54 WELL TAG #:

SUBDIVISION: LOT: COUNTY #:

PROPOSAL: - 2% Hlaoe cdddneon; Apprex - 286& s¢

LOCATION DIAGRAM

el

COMMENTS: \ mm,wr_\\ c.mp.vln c»v\Au-\t s 'buu mw&x\.&“l

Ny eN\Ay v«c.,f- ok b:‘pj_o_\é_i_;z:i.______

F\c-.hk OS\L_BE

DATE:__3-3-V INSPECTOR:




Howard County, Maryland Interactive Map
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. Map Tools

Eearch By Longitude/Latitude A
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Search By Address ! )
Number:  [11857 ] i
Street: lScaggsviIle j

Search By Address

Search By Street Intersection

0157

Search By Owner (Property)

Search By Tax ID
| Search By Plat Number =

Eearch By Tax Map/Parcel/Lot

Search Scanned Drawings

Terms of Use
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Percolation Certification Testing Plan
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Bernard, Dana

From: Bernard, Dana

Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2016 10:30 AM
To: jacobi jones (G-
Subject: 11857 Scaggsville Road

Good Morning,

I hope all is well and you are enjoying your summer. | have reviewed your plan and | need your floor plans to
approve your permit. | will need floor plans for the existing house and floor plans for the proposed addition.
Talk to you soon.

Thank you & Have a*"™)
Ly ey

<" * Wonderf;

(‘.
E{% emard, REAS/LEHS.

Environmental Specialist I

Bureau of Environmental Health

Well and Septic Program

Phone (410) 313-2775

E-mail: DBernard@howardcountymd.gov

| Day !
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TRENCH/DRAINFIELD DATA
WIDTH INLET : BOTTOM

Za ’ 1.5 1 :
NUMBER OF TRENCHES __ 3
TOTALLENGTH _ /9.5 "
ABSORPTION AREA 39 1 'd=SW/
DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL __Ye s
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE _ e § |
DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT __a/o

SEPTIC TANK DATA
SEPTIC TANK 1 LEVEL

CAPACITY _ /2707 GAL
sEAMLOC mped-
TANK LID DEPTH _ &’
BAFFLES __ /Aper
BAFFLE FILTER __ ==
MANHOLE LOC __f2ae
6"PORTLOC ___ frmind

WATERTIGHT TEST _ s——
SEPTIC TANK 2 LEVEL

CAPACITY __ GAL

SEAM LOC 1

TANK LID DEPTH

BAFFLES

BAFFLE FILTER

MANHOLE LOC

6” PORT LOC

WATERTIGHT TEST

PRE-CONSTRUCTION

INSTALLATION z[l 520 ot

#memul__l_nl-hﬁ_gei__

Doz gueaedas  goder  dertiieg,  Frecoert  douna,  ea ol

e F D s

oK o b

'F-INAL INSPECTOR //»{ . bia % DATE OF APPROVAL __5, /,;/, 7=




PUB. SEWER STATUS VERIFIED BY

ISSUE DATE: 5/8/07 PERMIT P 526657
APPROVAL DATE: 5)lylo @ A REPAIR
T : ax ID # 05-352703 _

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
. HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

J M Contracting LLC ISPERMITTED TO  INSTALL [] ALTER [X
ADDR_ESS: 425 Obrecht Road, Sykesville PHONE NUMBER:  443-277-7526
SUBDIVISION: ___ __ LOTNUMBER:
ADDRESS: ' 11857 Scaggsville Road : PROPERTY OWNER: = Dawn Duea

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY (GALLONS): , :

, - _ [ Fenches 2'W ide
PUMP CHAMBER CAPACITY (GALLONS): "

, | Ihle+ 75
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: - ’
- , b Bo ttom 1.5
SQUARE FEET PER BEDROOM: - : )
\ | / i
LINEAR FEET OF TRENCH REQUIRED: (80 &0, 60'and 70"
' T reaches
‘| TRENCHES: Trench to be feet wide. Inlet feet below original grade. Bottom maximum depth
feet below original grade. Effective area begins at -feet below original grade.
feet of stone below distribution pipe.
LOCATION: ‘ )
PURPOSE: | Existing septic system has failed. Call for inspection when ground is opened so
sanitarian can recommend repair.
PLANS APPROVED: y A DATE:

)

NOTE: PERMIT VOID AFTER 2 YEARS

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION FOR ALL INSTALLATIONS
NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED :

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTMEM SHALL BE 100 FEET FROM ANY WATER WELL

NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL OR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM
PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT

- CALL 410-313-2640 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM
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{| This is a two page
document and is not
| valid without both
# pages. See page two
(or reverse) for
Survey Notes.

TAX MAP 41
PARCEL 87

DEED 1870-69 NORTH

ROBERT + DAWN
DUEA PROPERTY

TAX MAP 41
PARCEL 326
DEED 1670-59

TAX MAP 41
PARCEL 355

TAX MAP 41 s
PARCEL &4 o Y

TAX MAP 41
PARCEL 162

TAX MAP 41

PARCEL Q1
TAX MAP 41
PARCEL 92
I hereby certify that the improvements shown
hereon, to the best of my professional knowledge
and ability, have been located by a transit, tape
or total-station survey.
, GEORGE A. PARRISH IV PROP.LS#577 6/14/13
11857 SCAGGSVILLE ROAD DEED 1670-59 LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE 03/24/20t5
LOCATION DRAWING 7 R
TAX MAP 41 PARCEL 326
ROBERT & DAWN DUEA
PROPERTY
FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT \ 2%
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND y
SCALE: 1" = 100’ JUNE 2013 G
TeKliRg  purron Established 1975
PROJECT#37153 s B R ARy g 20T,
J 3 L ) s
F /N: DUEA~PROPERTY N S 7 i P:(410)286-8712 F:(4m)2855—9716
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Access Panel

Min. Size 22°x30”

Final Location To be Det. By Owner
| —

Wall

W/ Cabon Monoxide

Detector

+/- T.B.D. By Truss Mfg.

601_5)/2:7

Attic
Storage

By ssnulf Ag ggL —/+

Access Panel
Min. Size 22°x30"
Final Location To be Det. By Owner

Wall

Yv—.L
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ALL NEW

Attic Plan
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AL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
y & COPY RIGHTS RESERVED
BY QUIET STREAM ARCHITECTURE
No part of these drawings whole or 9 O 9 O ‘2
EXTENDED NOTES otherwise may be reproduced, i 3 s B T~
stored in a retrieval system, or = N o N o 2
1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS B transmitted in any form or by any A S e, Yy "
7 THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION means, electronic, mechanical, QO M T3 100
APPLICABLE CODES o FRAMING wr':hmotoczr:y. re:ording or Tthfrwlse. K )
THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE CODES, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND WATERPROOFING FOR CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATIONS thout prior written permission from
CURRENT AMENDMENTS AND ALL OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH CUT AND FILL ALL AREAS TO ELEVATIONS INDICATED. LEAVE GRADED SURFACE CLEAN, FREE FROM RUBBISH AND S[‘SgZLFYR,’:‘.“T"'ESDPL”MB' L?éfb’“:? ]r-R URZ RlGID%)Y ANCHORE?_&/:LLQ CNilE%LFggfxéNﬁE?A%%;Rsﬁp? 255823&%%5 EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE WATERPROOFED WITH MEMBRANES EXTENDING FROM THE EDGE OF THE Quiet Stream Architecture LLC
INTERPRETATIONS OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS MADE TO THE CONSTRUCTION LARGE CLODS AND REASONABLY SMOOTH. DO NOT USE EARTH THAT HAS BEEN RENDERED UNFIT TO RECEIVE MR Bt ST 16 RECINED N A0 pir FOOTING TO THE FINISH GRADE LINE. THE MEMBRANE SHALL CONSIST OF EITHER 2-PLY HOT MOPPED FELTS, 6 MIL. ( \
DOCUMENTS DURING THE PERMIT REVIEW PROCESS. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN CODES, ORDINANCES, OR ~ PLANTING DUE TO CONCRETE WATER, MORTAR OR LIME WATER DUMPED ON IT AT AREAS TO RECEIVE PLANTINGS. ALttt o A gt g 8 gl g e 40 bl POLYVINYL CHLORIDE, 5-POUND ROLL ROOFING OR EQUIVALENT MATERIALS AS APPROVED BY LOCAL BUILDING
REGULATIONS, THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY. IF THE INTERPRETATION OF THELOCALBULDING NET ORI AL IE N ST B e R A e e el e e OFFICIALS. THE LAPS IN THE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SHALL BE SEALED AND FIRMLY AFFIXED TO THE WALL. BUILDING CODE
OFFIGIAL 18 AT VARIANCE WITH THESE DOCUMENTS, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED PRIOR TO OF ARCHITECT. STRUCTURAL VARIATIONS ALLOWED ONLY WHEN SUBSTANTIATED BY ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS INSULATION
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. FREE DRAINING 3/4 INCH TO 1 INCH WASHED. PLACE UNDER SLAB GRAVEL TO THICKNESS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 INTERNATIONAL
STAMPED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE JURISDICTION OF THE PROJECT. SUBMIT INSTALL BATT INSULATION IN WIDTHS TO FIT FRAMING. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
WORK OF CONTRACT TERMITE CONTROL CALCULATIONS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RECOMMENDATIONS, FIT TIGHT TO ELIMINATE OPEN JOINTS, HOLES, CRACKS AND VOIDS, ATTACH INSULATION IN RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR 1 &2 FAMILY DWELLINGS AS AMENDED BY HOWARD COUNTY,
THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, PROCEDURES, OR FOR "DRAGNET" OR APPROVED EQUAL APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION BELOW MANNER INSURING STABILITY AND TO ELIMINATE SAGGING. SECURE FLANGES TO INSIDE FACE OF FRAMING FOR LEAK MARYLAND, AND THE ICC INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE/2015.
SAFETY MEASURES IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, AND SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FAILURE OF SLABS ON GRADE AND AT FOUNDATION PERIMETER OR PROVIDE PHYSICAL BARRIERS SUCH AS PLASTIC OR METAL g;gxg’&&‘:%%}'ﬁg';‘ggg RiLT’E &T,?S[‘SS.?&EG"TDORQFT O'E'Em:gg WITH 2X OR 2 LAYERS OF 1X LUMBER WITH FREE THERMAL BARRIER. FILL VOIDS WITH PIECES OF INSULATION TO ACHIEVE COMPLETE THERMAL BARRIER. DO
THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANYONE PERFORMING THE WORK, TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN TERMITE SHIELDS. ' LLO : NOT STUFF OR COMPRESS BATTS. PLACE CEILING INSULATION AGAINST BAFFLES. A R E A C A I__ C U L A Tl O N S
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL FIELD
PERIMETER DRAIN STRESS GRADE LUMBER SHALL BE CLEARLY STAMPED WITH THE LUMBER INSPECTION ASSOCIATION SEAL SHOWING ALL SLABS ON GRADE IN CONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH MIN. R-10 RIGID INSULATION
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO VISIT SITE WILL NOT RELIEVE THE ETHESE BRADE, ALL KARMICATION. BRRCTION A0 CFHER PHOCEL G Bt L CONFORM T HE CLRRESE ! L
SUB CONTRACTOR FROM NECESSITY OF FURNISHING MATERIALS OR PERFORMING WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED PERFORATED NEXT TO FOUNDATION: CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE TUBING (OR EQUAL INSTALLED ACCORDING TO . . . - FROM TOP OF SLAB DOWNWARD TO 24" BELOW SLAB OR INWARD 24° FROM EXTERIOR OF SLAB AT ALL SLAB
TO COMPLETE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS. NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS), 1/8-INCH SLOTS, LAY DRAIN LINES ON MINIMUM 3 INCH GRAVEL BEDDING TO NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR STRESS GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENINGS. PERIMETER AREAS. AREA CALCULATIONS INCLUDE GROSS FLOOR AREA TO EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS. ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED PROMPTLY OF ANY DIMENSIONAL OR INFORMATIONAL DISCREPANCIES UNIFORM GRADES AND ALIGNMENT, WITH CONTINUOUS FALL IN DIRECTION OF FLOW WITH MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/8 " . : CONDITIONED SPACES AND EXCLUDES THE SECOND STORY OF MULTI-STORY SPACES.
INCLUDING FIELD CONDITIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION ON THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. INCH PER FOOT. LAY PERFORATED PIPE WITH PERFORATIONS FACING DOWN. TIE DRAIN TILE INTO SUMP PUMP OR DAYLIGHT. yﬁggﬁfE'ggMaERs SHALL BEOZ/ES;EB\:;%&%%EET;!E%? WITH 16d NAILS @ 12"0.c. AS FOLLOWS: gggllj‘CGAsafERggﬁE:I'fm‘é'g‘gg?gé%’;‘) ESﬂBgN%'::';%agi giifgssIﬁf_’hLéfgﬂ’@:gﬁ%iﬂ?&gﬂ%gEEE é\l-'- Eig W i
g ! FLOW OF AIR AT ALL VENTS.
TYPICAL CONDITIONS GRAVEL FILL 4870’ \ TWO ROWS BASEMENT 1347 SF
THE GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS APPLY THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS UNLESS e ;;é/élm_CoF'NWQSCmESDI SRAVEL AE AR P RTTALLATION g PASNAGORFTED, 9 CREATERTHAN 13" DERP | - THREE ROWS FLASHING
INDICATED OTHERWISE. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OR DETAILED, THE CHARACTER AND MIN X A) INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS AND DETAILS ESTABLISHED BY THE SHEET METAL AND LOWER FLOOR 2291 SF 2738 SF | +447 SF
INSTALL IN MANNER TO PROVIDE FOR THE FREE FLOW OF WATER TO DRAINAGE PIPE. ALL RAFTERS SHALL BE CONNECTED AT BEARING POINTS WITH ONE PREFABRICATED GALVANIZED METAL
QUALITY OF THE WORK SHALL BE THE SAME AS THAT INDICATED FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS. CONNECTOR, MINIMUM 18 Gk, VUF CAPACITY T0 REGIST 455 LOADING L) SIS LUV OTHERMBE O ERANGE. ﬁlslz gg&?'gﬁn\(m% /C\:)ONTRACTORS NATIONAL ASSOC. INC. (SMACNA) AND NATIONAL ROOFING CONTRACTORS o g s o
COORDINATION FILTER FABRIC
TRADES TO ENSURE THE EFFICIENT AND ORDERLY SEQUENCE OF INSTALLATION OF CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS, FILTER FABRIC OVER TOP OF GRAVEL FILL TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BARRIER BETWEEN GRAVEL FILL AND OTHER THE TIL 88 MANUFACTURER, MIIROI AHCHORS BHALL BECSIMPRON HES G §-00.0 AUD SIERON HE @ TOP FLATE CORROSION-RESISTANT SHEET METAL AND SHALL EXTEND MIN. 8" FROM CENTER LINE EACH WAY. CLOSED VALLEY TOTAL 3638 SF 6801 SF +4510 SF
WITH PROVISIONS FOR ACCOMMODATING ITEMS INSTALLED LATER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE FILL MATERIALS. AND WALL STUD @ 4-0"0.c. FLASHING SHALL BE 2 LAYERS 90# MINERAL SURFACED CAP SHEET WITH BOTTOM LAYER MINIMUM 12" WIDE AND TOP
CT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, WHICH MAY B ; DINATE SP. INSTALLATION LAYER 24" WIDE, CEMENTED TOGETHER. CLOSED VALLEYS MAY ALSO BE OF 36" WIDE FOIL ROOFING MATERIAL NOT
Ny oo o Bt ohefbropaliigni ot M PROVIDE SIMPSON 18 GAGE, MST LIGHT GAGE STRAPS (OR EQUIVALENT) ON GIRDER TRUSS POSTS AT THE SECOND LESS THAN NO. 50 IN VALLEY OVER THE UNDERLAYMENT.
G
OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND OTHER COORDINATION WORK, WHICH IS INDICATED e TR, Nt e ABBREVIATION
DIAGRAMMATICALLY. RESOLVE ROUTING ISSUES AND SPACE ALLOCATIONS BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. FOLLOW FLOOR LEVEL WITH UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THEN 500 LBS. THE LIGHT GAGE S E CAPABLE OF TIONS LIST OF DRAWINGS
ROUTING INDICATED ON SHOP DRWGS FOR PIPES, DUCTS, AND CONDUITS AS CLOSELY AS PRACTICABLE. MAKE RUNS SCONORRTR WITHSTANDING THE UPLIFT LOADS PROVIDED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. C) RIDGE FLASHING. INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.
EL WITH LINES OF BUILDING. UTILIZE SPACES EFFICIENTLY TO MAXIMIZE ACCESSIBILITY FOR OTHER AR, MCHR 20LT HATL HATERINL
r;ﬂgsriliILATIONs MAINTENANCE, AND REPAIRS : CONCRETE JOISTS SHALL BE PER DEPTH AND SPACING SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, SUPPLIER SHALL CONFIRM THAT MEMBERS D) ROOF EDGE. PROVIDE NON-CORROSIVE ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE FLASHING AT ROOF EDGE. = ik . 2 s COVER SHEET — SPECS
' ' ' ASTM C94, ASTM C260, ACI 301, ACI 304R ACI 306R, ACI 318, MAXIMUM 4" SLUMP, PLACEMENT WITH FREE FALL OVER 5' NOT PROVIDED CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS HERE-IN. TRUSSES, TRUSS JOISTS AND FLOOR JOISTS SHALL ALIGN ] Ve ENSHED MR MRRR
EXAMINATION é(ISLNc::V;E%Ec%NSEEB% ﬁg’éﬁh IZE%%I:{ gmf(\:ng% Ic%awizrlaggfgﬁgggx%& g%ﬁc&%ﬁf&%&i ;A%sv BELO\llEV.R %LBE DIRECTLY OVER STUDS WITH AN OFFSET OF NO MORE THAN ONE INCH. INSTALL ADDITIONAL STUDS AS REQUIRED. E) BASE AND COUNTER FLASH AT JUNCTURES OF ROOF AND VERTICAL SURFACES. FLODR M MSCELpenls AB AS BUILT FLOOR PLANS, AS BUILT ELEVATION
o EATH ALT ALTERNATE
ER SHALL INSPECT THE SUBSTRATE TO RECEIVE WORK AND ITIONS UNDER WHICH WORK IS TO BE HEX MAXTM
i o0 COTNY AIR ENTRAINED. WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALL, PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING @ 4-0" O.C. BETWEEN RIM JOIST AND F) FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND ALL BLDG. CORNERS WITH APPROVED WATERPROOF BLDG. PAPER TO g i i MEDICINE CABDET DEMO DEMO FLOOR PLANS
PERFORMED AND VERIFY LAYOUT OF WORK BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION. DO NOT PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL bt g e e D . AECESS A K HEMCHE
e NI IO AN G TR R TN [N DS Or s (1) CONCRETE IN LOCATIONS WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO FREEZING AND THAWING DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL , ' i TN W MIFICTREE A1 FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS o
. BE AIR-ENTRAINED CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FOOTNOTE 2. MANUFACTURED WOOD FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND FABRICATED BY THE TRUSS G) FLASH AND CAULK WOOD BEAMS AND OTHER PROJECTIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALLS OR ROOF SURFACES. ASF, ABOVE SUBFLEIR uI. HETAL THRESHILD A-2 LOWER FLOOR PLAN o
WORK IN PLACE (URAALE THOMAMUN, CLASS B TOURRANCS Y 4 B A RE s PY VOLIME OF CONCRETE) SHALL BE 8% SPECIFICATION FOR STRESS GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENINGS, AND TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTES (TP} DESIGN JOINT SEALANT L ws s e e =
MINIMUM & 7% MAXIMUM, CLASS B TOLERANCE, % - 1INCH AGGREGATE. ; DK NHINAL A-
WHEN SUBJECT TO DAMAGE BECAUSE OF ADJACENT OPERATIONS, COVER, BOARD UP, OR SUBSTANTIALLY ENCLOSE j SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES. SEAL ALL JOINTS REQUIRING SEALANT TO SEAL VISUALLY AND AGAINST INFILTRATION FROM AIR AND WATER ) BOARD N NUABER ro e
WITH ADEQUATE PROTECTION. USE OF ADDITIVES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. USE ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES AND ALL BRIDGING AND/OR LATERAL BRACING REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURAL INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXPANSION JOINTS IN CONCRETE SLABS AND PAVING, EXTERIOR WALL JOINTS; ¥ BI-FILD DOR % —_— ATTIC FLOOR PLAN ——"
OF ADDITIVES CONTAINING CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. INTEGRITY OF ROOF OR FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM IS TO BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURES DRAWINGS. ISOLATION JOINTS BETWEEN STRUCTURE AND OTHER ELEMENTS; JOINTS AT PENETRATIONS OF WALLS; DECKS AND ™ BEAN D OUTSIDE DIMENSION A-5 FRONT ELEVATION Q
REFERENCE STANDARD SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO THE FLOORS BY PIPING AND OTHER SERVICE EQUIPMENT; JOINTS BETWEEN ITEMS OF EQUIPMENT AND OTHER 301 BOTTOM of JEIST i ON CENTER (o)
FOR PRODUCTS OR WORKMANSHIP SPECIFIED OR INDICATED BY ASSOCIATION, TRADE OR FEDERAL STANDARDS, b i JURISDICTIONAL PLAN REVIEWER AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS BETWEEN DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES AND ADJACENT MATERIALS, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR B WX o i 8 A6 REAR ELEVATION <
COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARDS, EXCEPT WHEN MORE RIGID REQUIREMENTS ARE SPECIFIED OR ARE PROVIDE AT TEMPORARY STOPPING OF GONCRETE PLACEMENT SIDES; BEDDING FOR DOOR THRESHOLDS; OPEN JOINTS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AS REQUIRED TO CLOSE o 0PTIONL
g&ggﬁ'ﬁx :gNA::égQ%LS pg%D:gséggﬁ&%ﬁ%ﬁﬁiﬂ%ﬁéﬁs‘i Z:?Tog"ggﬁgx ;\LSE%';%gC#mgmﬁgngs : WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES TO HAVE MINIMUM BEARING AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. AND CONCEAL JOINTING OF WORK CONSTRUCTION AND EXPANSION JOINTS; JOINTS AROUND LOUVERS AND OTHER L CHAEL el . A7 RIGHT & LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS
PENETRATIONS IN EXTERIOR WALL AND OTHER JOINTS AS INDICATED. INTERIOR AT WET LOCATION USE MILDEW PART, PARTIAL (s <
EDITION DATE. m'fgg A‘ﬂ"g&fgg"& i A R ey A VR LA oK R T R e PREFABRICATED MEMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND BRACED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. MEMBERS RESISTANT SILICONE. OTHER LOCATIONS USE LATEX ACRYLIC, ASTM C834, PROVIDE BACKER ROD, PRIMER AND BOND o gl AT FANT GANTED A-8 LOWER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN <
LENGTHS AS PRACTICABLE WITH EDGES AND ENDS OVERLAPPING ADJOINING SHEETS A MINIMUM OF ONE FULL MESH £ et T CRCINK R D O AU THCIREL B R AR A LRSI T BREAKERS AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S & CERANC THE Fe PREST A-9 UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN Ll
DELIVERY AND STORAGE ! SCHEDULE. RECOMMENDATIONS. oo COLUNN PLWD PLYWODD
DELIVER AND HANDLE PRODUCTS BY METHODS TO AVOID PRODUCT DAMAGE. STORE IN UNDAMAGED CONDITION IN TIED, PLACED AND SUPPORTED TO CENTER OF CONCRETE FILL PRIOR TO PLACING OF CONCRETE. e CINCRETE R PAR A—10 ROOF & ATTIC FRAMING PLANS o
MANUFACTURERS UNOPENED CONTAINERS OR PACKAGING, DRY. L PREFAB JOISTS AND BEAM HANGERS SHALL BE SIZED AND ATTACHED PER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS. MECHANICAL/PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SEAL ALL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL o Lt oy i OIS PER SaUARE
LES THR EED MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS, NO PENETRATIONS IN THE EXTERIOR WALL CAUSED BY THEIR TRADE. P 3 i
PSR TO BE WELL BRACED, TRUE TO DIMENSION, LEVEL AND PLUMB. SECURELY FASTEN ANCHOR BOLTS, ki g il 2 o b bt i co et Gr i e Teewte) A ot s S sl Rl &
MAINTAIN PROJECT AND SITE IN CLEAN AND ORDERLY CONDITION. REGULARLY REMOVE WASTE MATERIALS, DEBRIS INSERTS, FORM BLOCK OUTS AND OTHER ITEMS BUILT IN TO FORMWORK. Alr Leakage i — . A-12 UPPER FLOOR BRACED WALL LOCATION =z
AND RUBBISH FROM SITE. INSTALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING AND BRIDGING FOR FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSSES IN ACCORDANCE Building thermal envelope. The building thermal envelope shall be durably sealed to limit infiltration. . -l :En gaﬂlslujscw O
1. THE FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS WERE MADE DURING THE DESIGN OF THIS STRUCTURE. ALL CONDITIONS SHALL BE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AS SPECIFIED ON SHOP DRAWINGS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH TPI'S The sealing methods between dissimilar materials shall allow for differential expansion and contraction. R DOR e A-13 BUILDING SECTIONS s
ATTACHMENT FIELD VERIFIED. RECOMMENDATIONS AND LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS. The following shall be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped or otherwise sealed with an air barrier material, g\im EE:‘&%EE HUNG REV R[me (REVERSE) [
PROVIDE ATTACHMENT AND CONNECTION DEVICES AND METHODS FOR SECURING WORK TO WITHSTAND STRESSES, SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2,000 PSF UNDER ALL FOOTINGS AND CONCRETE SLABS sultable film or solid material: I DOUBLE 5 o - P~
VIBRATION, AND RACKING. SECURE WORK TRUE TO LINE AND LEVEL INDICATED AND INDUSTRY RECOGNIZED WATERTABLE: MIN. 2-0" BELOW BOTTOM OF ALL CONC. SLABS AND FOOTINGS ROUGH HARDWARE 1 AN oM Sammts S paostialions ) DNETER R/ RANGE DVEN o
TOLERANCES. ALLOW FOR EXPANSION AND BUILDING MOVEMENT. PHYSICALLY SEPARATE, PROVIDE ELECTRIC CONC. FOOTINGS, SLABS, AND WALLS SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON OR IN MARINE CLAY, PROVIDE NECESSARY BOLTS, SCREWS, CLIPS, NAILS, PLATES, STRAPS, HANGERS, ETC NECESSARY FOR COMPLETION 2. Shotult windows, doors shd syl » i RECEPT RECEPTACLE o
INSULATION, OR PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COATINGS TO PREVENT GALVANIC ACTION OR CORROSION BETWEEN PEAT OR OTHER ORGANIC MATERIALS OF ROUGH CARPENTRY. PROVIDE PROPER SIZE AND STRENGTH FOR PURPOSE INTENDED CONFORMING TO s ' W . LS DovHspouT REINF REINFLRCEMENT <
DISSIMILAR METALS. IN THE EVENT THAT THESE CONDITIONS CANNOT BE CONFIRMED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN DRAWINGS AND APPLICABLE CODES. EXTERIOR LOCATIONS USE GALVANIZED MATERIAL. i- 8&?&'“95 b;;‘:”“" window and door assemblies and thelr respective jambs and framing. i SR KA RETRN AR
WRITING OF THE DISCREPANCY AND THE NEED FOR SPECIAL ENGINEERING. . penetrations.
SHOP DRAWINGS SILL SEAL 5. Dropped cellings or chases adjacent to the thermal envelope. BEv ELEVATIN SHWR SHOWER oz O\
WHERE REQUIRED, TWO COPIES OF THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. 2. THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND BELOW THE FROST LINE AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL FIBERGLASS INSULATION OR POLYSTYRENE INSULATION. SET WOOD SILL PLATES ON CONCRETE ON SILL SEAL 6. Knee walls. EA EACH §ECT gE%FI[N o Q Lo
THE ARCHITECTS REVIEW SHALL BE FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND FOR GENERAL JURISDICTION OR A MIN, 2-6" BELOW GRADE, INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WALLS. 7. Walls and cellings separating a garage from conditioned spaces. B T ¥ St T o ™~
COMPLIANCE WITH THE INFORMATION GIVEN ON THE DRAWINGS, ARCHITECTS REVIEW SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE x 8. Behind tubs and showers on exterior walls. fup EQUIPHENT
CONTRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR DEVIATIONS OR ERRORS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DRAWINGS. 3. ALL BACKFILL UNDER SLABS AND FOOTINGS SHALL BE CLEAN POROUS SOIL COMPACTED N 8* LAYERS TO 85% R n MR UPRORTED ONAPRE D FOLNCRTION WALLE S0 DE BERMUN 9. Common walls between dwelling units., 4 S Shie SPECTCATION ek OO
DIMENSIONS REVISED OR ADDED AS A RESULT OF ARCHITECTS REVIEW ARE ONLY INTENDED AS SUGGESTIONS TO DENSITY AND FREE FROM ORGANIC MATERIAL, TRASH, MUCK OR OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS. ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. 10. Attic access openings. £ EXPANSION JOINT ] S DRAWING STAN DARDS /NOTE S | NI N
GUIDE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMISSION TO AND FOLLOW UP WITH LOCAL PROVIDE CONTINUOQUS DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT ALL BEARING STUD WALLS. 11. Rim Jolst junction. STR STIRAGE
FOR PROPER FIT AND INSTALLATION, QUANTITIES, CONSTRUCTION TECLNIGUES AND COORDINATION AND. 4 ALL CONGRETE SHALL ATTAIN THE FOLLOWING 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS: ALL BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2¢¢ STUDS @ 16" O.C. OR AS NOTED. 12. Other sources of nflraton. fes ML Pl o Y=
SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OF WORK OF ALL TRADES, FOUNDATION WALLS, FOOTINGS, PIERS AND INTERIOR SLABS: 3,000 PSI ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD POSTS UNDER BEAMS AND HEADERS OVER 4'-0" SPAN SHALL BE MIN. 2-2x4 Note: Alr Permeable Insutation (Fiberglass, Rockwool, etc.) shall not be used as a sealing material el el SRCT  STRICTRE 1. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS INCLUDE %" FOR EXTERIOR SHEATHING. L a =
ALL OTHER SLABS ON GRADE (INCLUDING GARAGE SLABS): 3,500 PS| UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. i e R L - <{
MOUNTING HEIGHTS TR NREEI T S b b R B e HOUSE WRAP FLHR TRADN SOLID VALLEY BLOCKING 2. FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION: INTERIOR PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE 3 1/2". o == _i
WHERE NOT INDICATED, MOUNT INDIVIDUAL UNITS OF WORK AT INDUSTRY RECOGNIZED STANDARD MOUNTING 5. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-615, NEW BILLET. GRADE 60. STRUCTURAL WOOD JOISTS, RAFTERS, HEADERS SHALL BE ST - b M.C. IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL BUILDING CODES, PROVIDE TYVEK HOUSE WRAP OR EQUIVALENT TO BE INSTALLED PER FR. R FRENCH DOOR § SHELF & POLE D >
HEIGHTS FOR PARTICULAR APPLICATION INDICATED. : ; IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOS 8. NFOPA, UNLESS NOTED. MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WITH VINYL OR CEMENTUOUS SIDING PRODUCTS, PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER IF i el >
PROVIDE CLEAR DISTANCE TO OUTERMOST REINFORCING AS FOLLOWS - FLUR FLUIRESCENT 3. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND FRAMING INFORMATION (V5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL STRUCTURAL STUDS AND POSTS SHALL BE SPRUGE PINE #2 GRADE OR BETTER, INSTRUCTED BY MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS., FlG FOOTING g L ' : o
( AR 2 B e e A)THER ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD EXPOSED TO THE OUTSIDE UNPROTECTED OR BEARING DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE oy s L L - o NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. = D
PREFABRICATED TRUSS JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE LOADING SHOWN WITH A MAXIMUM LIVE LOAD B g SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS TO RESIST DECAY AND INFESTATION OF TERMITES GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS - B e sk, = o <t
FOOTINGS 3" (BOTTOM) (WHERE APPLICABLE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IF REINFORCING IS REQUIRED) AND MOISTURE. & TRAS TRANSTH
DEFLECTION OF 1/480 OF THE SPAN OR AS NOTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WALLS 1 1/2" ALL PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SOUTHERN PINE KD-19 PRESSURE PRERARRIAVATRG DI TILE EARUCATRI Piisr 100 i) UMM O COFPRIS (10 B il EALVAZED RN YP TIPICA. 4, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SEALANT @ ALL JOINTS WHERE DISSIMILAR o >
: Sl APPROVED BY OWNER). SIZE AND INSTALLATION PER SMACNA MANUAL OF ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, &L CENERA 4G TINGLE & GRODVE s . <
/ PROVIDE CORNER BARS TO MATCH HORIZONTAL REINFORCING IN WALLS (AND PRESSURE TREATED TO .40 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT CHEMICAL RETENTION AND SHALL BE DENOTED AS "P.T. ek  WTTH CODE REOUIREMENT AT BE LEA T TORE L 58 MATERIALS ABUT .
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOOTINGS IF APPLICABLE) ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND SHALL BE RATED AS "GROUND CONTACT" Coobimeea s At e e i el e bt s 2 BTRPTER v 0P OF VAL g — O
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S OR FABRICATOR'S INSTRUCTIONS OR ' ' BE SELECTED BY OWNER. 6L GRAZE LINE e S O T . < ()] i
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE PREPARATION OF SUBSTRATES, INSTALLATION AND USE OF THEIR PRODUCTS AND WIRE MESH NE 7 . i 5. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND HVAC 3
BT E o A Mt Reastecy aetai + RO THE AOH TRET.OF ME SO b e s 6. WELDED W| SH SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-185, WITH MINIMUM LAPS OF 8 ALL WOOD SHALL COMPLY TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS: 8 DOORS AND WINDOWS - o ROUTING THROUGH CONCEALED SPACES. DRAWNGS PROVIDE SCHEMATIC 3. > . o
INSTRUCTIONS, RECOMMENDATIONS OR STANDARD DETAILS AND THE REQUIREMENTS INDICATED IN THE #2 HEM FIR, 19% M.C. : EXTERIOR ENTRANCE DOORS HIVD HARIVTOD : ARRANGEMENTS ONLY. SE (&) o
7. WALLS WITH LATERAL BACKFILL PRESSURE SHALL BE BRACED OR FLOOR OR ROOF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN i HIT VATER HEATER VB VAPOR BARRIER 55
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. PLACE PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. . a ' Fb min. = 980 psl REPETITIVE USE; 850 psl SINGLE MEMBER USE FRONT ENTRY AND GARAGE ENTRY DOOR TO BE PRE HUNG WITH MATCHING FRAME. SEE DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN. HIR HEADER Vi VINIL TILE g 2 ‘. Lo 1
E "‘";- = ;goo,ooo psi PROVIDE COMPLETE WEATHER STRIPPING AND METAL THRESHOLD FOR ALL DOORS. DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR o s v VASER 5= TH] oo B
an/E\?hg'i?NDc?r% gsggzb COPY OF DRAWINGS, ADDENDA, ACCEPTED SHOP DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS PRODUCT 4 MASONRY Eé bl 2?,3' psl INFILTRATION RATE LESS THAN 1.25 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT OF DOOR AREA. ADJUST AND LUBRICATE FOR PROPER i RO, s oV N o' —
AR G P Ao ; Foake =300 OPERATION AT PROJECT COMPLETION. INSTALL IN ACCORDANGE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. e 7 Wi oven DESIGN e =L
MORTAR % INTERIOR DOORS %S_u. m%&mn T WEIGHT A N D LO A D l N G C R I TE R I A gﬁ
GENERAL STRUCTURAL BRICK OR STONE VENEER ON STUDS, USE TYPE N, 750 PSI. BELOW GRADE USE TYPE M, 2500 PSI. COMPLETELY FILL #2 SPRUCE PING FIR, 19% M.C. (82 8.P.F.): SEE DRAWINGS FOR SIZES AND STYLE. Neorn K Ve VATER CLOGED. o . J
IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE NOTES AND NOTES ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, THE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL JOINTS AND VOIDS WITH MORTAR. i Y- oS T8 pe) SINGLE MEVBER LS ki B s Wi VELDED VIR P (SEE BUILDING SECTION FOR MIN. U & R VALUES)) g
APPROVED STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. e Lat s W VATER HEATER (
Fv min. =70 psi SIZES AND STYLE PER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. DOUBLE GLAZING, 8 \
FLESBLE FLASiRNG Fc min. = 1,100 ps| UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, WINDOW SIZES DEFINE INTENDED AESTHETIC SIZE AND TYPE BY INDICATING SASH iy CheN cLoser e RINTSGT i Aok, STRRETI. TR oI RN i U7l i 55,
FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT MAXIMUM 60" O.C. INTERVALS FOR ONE AND TWO STORY INSTALL AT HEADS AND SILLS OF ALL OPENINGS, TOP OF SHELF ANGLES SPANDRELS AND OTHER SUPPORTS THAT Feymin. = 425 psl OPENING IN FEET AND INCHES (L.E. 2852 DH DENOTES A 2'-8" WIDE BY 52" TALL SASH OPENING DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW), o OGT £l
BUILDINGS AND AT 4'0" O.C. FOR BUILDINGS MORE THAN TWO STORIES IN HEIGHT AND PLACED 12" FROM THE END INTERRUPT OUTER WYTHE; BASE OF WALLS ABOVE FINISH GRADE AND AT OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS TO DOWNWARD CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT WINDOWS AND DOORS (INCLUDING OVERHEAD DOOR) TO BE INSTALLED LA LANDNATED ROOF FLOOR PPN
H SECTION WITH MINIMUM TWO ANCHOR BOLTS PER SECTION OF WALL. ANCHOR BOLT SHALL BE MINIMUM 1/2" FLOW OF WATER WITHIN WALL. EXTEND FLASHING MINIMUM OF 4" INTO MASONRY AT EACH END OF LINTELS AND o . COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODE STANDARDS FOR EGRESS, LIGHT, VENTILATION, AND WIND/IMPACT LOADS. i LAMINATED VENEER e
OF EACI #2 SOUTHERN PINE, 19% M.C. (#2 S.Y.P.) : U ATTIC TRUSSES NG AREAS 5
DIAMETER AND SHALL BE EMBEDDED IN FOUNDATION TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 8" IN POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE SHELF ANGLES. TURN UP ENDS A MINIMUM OF 2" TO FORM END DAMS AT OPENINGS. EXTEND FLASHING FROM Fb min. = 860 psl REPETITIVE USE; 750 psi SINGLE MEMBER USE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE NON-CORROSIVE SCREENS AND SASH LOCKS. L. CAUNRY TUB SLEEPI geT
AND NOT LESS THAN 15" IN GROUTED UNIT MASONRY. ANCHOR BOLT CAN BE SUBSTITUTED WITH METAL STRAP EXTERIOR FACE THROUGH VENEER AND TURN UP MINIMUM OF 8" AND SECURE AND SEAL TO SHEATHING. LAP AND Emin. = 1,400,000 psi LIVE LOAD 30 PSF LIVE LOAD 30 PSF £°8 &
ANCHORS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. ALL BEARING PLATES SHALL BEAR ON MINIMUM 8" DEEP SEAL JOINTS AND SPLICES. SEAL TERMINATION ENDS AND PENETRATIONS. Fvmin. =90 ps| 9 FINISHES DEAD LOAD 10 PSF CRRD Pioke, (
SOLID MASONRY. Fe min, = 925 psl LIVE LOAD @ ATTIC AREA 40 PSF 553
WEEP HOLES Feymin, = 565 psi GYPSUM WALLBOARD TOTAL 40 PSF [ | ﬁ
ALL WALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE MIN, 2x4 OPEN HEAD JOINTS, INSTALL AT 24" O,C. IN HEAD JOINTS OF FIRST COURSE TO FULL DEPTH OF OUTER WYTHE ABOVE SHALL BE GLUED AND SCREWED, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.S. GYPSUM ASSOCIATION GA216 G R A P H | C S YM B O LS DEAD LOAD tsS | Tw
WHERE FLASHING TURNS OUT AND TERMINATES AT EXTERIOR FACE. PROVIDE FLASHING AT BASE AND WEEP HOLES 1.9E MICRO-LAM LVL : RECOMMENDATIONS AND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF IRC AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES. TYPICAL TOP CHORD 7 PSF ALL OTHER AREAS S g8 -
HOLES SHALL NOT BE CUT THROUGH BEAMS UNLESS INDICATED OR APPROVED BY ENGINEER. AT 24" 0.C. TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO PREVENT WEEP HOLES FROM BECOMING CLOGGED WITH MORTAR. Fb min, = 2,600 ps| REPETITIVE USE INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO HAVE 1/2° TAPERED EDGE TAPED AND FINISHED, APPLY GYPSUM BOARD PERPENDICULAR BOTTOM CHORD 10 PSF VE LOAD 40 PSF 289
Emin. = 1,900,000 psl TO FRAMING WITH ABUTTING ENDS OVER FRAMING MEMBERS, WALLBOARD SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL u g [
ALL POSTS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BEAR ON THE FOUNDATION LEVEL FRAMING UNLESS THEY ARE SUPPORTED 1, MATERIALS Fv min, = 285 psl WEATHER PROTECTION FOR THE INSTALLATION IS PROVIDED. INSTALL CORNER BEAD (ASTM 1047 GALVANIZES STEEL e TAR REFERENCE TOTAL 87 PSF DEAD LOAD 10 PSF B3N b
ON A TRANSFER BEAM. MORTAR: ASTM G270 Fe min, = 2,510 psl ANGLE TRIM) AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS. PROVIDE DUROCK WHEREVER MOISTURE CONDITIONS CAN EXIST. PROVIDE o0 ‘i
P TOTAL 50 PSF £ o~
CTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL NOISE ATTENUATION REQUIREMENTS FAREMSCY: pretlst g Feipin. = 750 pel i fineetons oo ViR STANDARD TRUSSES Sex
CONTRA! 2 FACE BRICK: ASTM-216 =8
GROUT AGGREGATED: ASTM-404 2.0E PARALLAM PSL JOINT TREATMENT SECTION REFERENCE LIVE LOAD 30 PSF ALL FLOORS g-5
RADON SHALL BE CONTROLLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS Fb min, = 2,900 psl REPETITIVE USE ASTM C475 REINFORCED TAPE, JOINT COMPOUND, ADHESIVE, WATER AND FASTENERS. FINISH JOINTS, TRIM AND T MAX UNE LOAD BEELECTION L/360 2yt
OF APPENDIX F OF THE IRC CODE 2. ALL MASONRY SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM FREEZING FOR NOT LESS THAN 48 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION AND Emin. = 2,000,000 ps| FASTENER DIMPLES AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER. SAND SMOOTH. : =8
SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED BELOW 40 DEGREES F WITHOUT PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO PREVENT FREEZING. EV m:n- = 399%83'5‘ TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD /N REVISON NUNBER ég%gﬂogﬁm 170 PPSSFF £E8
4 n. =2,
NO ANTI-FREEZE MIXTURES SHALL BE ADDED TO THE MORTAR. Fi mln Ta0 ps'; ASTM C 36 TAPERED EDGE TYPE X, 5/8" THICK GYPSUM PANELS. GARAGE SLAB
cjmin. TOTAL 47 PSF LIVE LOAD 50 PSF

2 SITE WORK

3. BRICK VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO WOOD FRAME WITH MINIMUM #22 GALVANIZED SHEET GAUGE
CORROSION-RESISTIVE CORRUGATED METAL TIES, MIN. %" WIDE, AT VERTICAL INTERVALS MAX. 16" AND HORIZONTAL

ALL STUDS IN BEARING WALLS SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS:

CERAMIC TILE (OR PORCELAIN TILE) AND MARBLE

FROST FREE HOSE BIB

2,000 Ibs OVER 20in 2AREA

THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COVER SITE WORK, EXCAVATION, GRADING AND LANDSCAPING. REFER TO THE SITE INTERVALS MAX. 16". PROVIDE WEEP HOLES AT 2-0" O.C. @ FIRST RSE ABOVE GRADE AND FIRST RSE ABOVE FOR THIN SET CERAMIC TILE OR MARBLE USE "HARDIBACKER" OR EQUAL AT TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND WATER RESISTANT HB. RAFTERS
DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE CIVIL ENGINEER, LANDSCAPE ARCHITEGT, GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND OTHER pikbign SAT 20" 0.C. @ FIRST COURSE ABO s b chis STUD GRADE SPRUCE PINE FIR, 19% M.C. : DRYWALL AT OTHER WET LOCATIONS. PROVIDE BASE, BULLNOSE AND MISCELLANEOUS TRIM. TILE COLOR AND STYLE
CONSULTANTS FOR THESE ITEMS. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF IS USED FOR FOOTING SIZES SHOWN IN THE Fb min, =775 psi REPETITIVE USE; 675 psi SINGLE MEMBER USE AS SELECTED BY OWNER. PROVIDE MARBLE THRESHOLD FOR TRANSITION BETWEEN CERAMIC FLOOR TILE AND —_|_— LIVE LOAD 30 PSF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IF SOIL CAPACITIES ARE FOUND TO BE LESS THAN 2000 4. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT (DUROWALL) IN ALL MASONRY WALLS @ 8" O.C. UNLESS Evmn':;h ol ;6283'000 psi OTHER FLOOR FINISHES. ALL FLOOR TILE SHALL BE NON-SLIP. DEAD LOAD 10 PSF
el OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. Fc min, = 875 psi TOTAL 40 PSF
e EXTEND TILE INTO RECESSES AND UNDER EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES TO FORM COMPLETE COVERING WITHOUT
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT PREPARED BY OWNER'S SEPARATE CONSULTANT: 5. THE TOP COURSE OF ALL MASONRY BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF SOLID MASONRY UNITS OR G, M40 ps INTERRUPTIONS. LAY TILE IN GRID PATTERN AND CENTER TILE FIELD IN BOTH DIRECTIONS IN EACH SPACE. ADJUST L 1880 5 e
OWNER TO PROVIDE IF REQUIRED. GROUT FILLED HOLLOW UNITS OR OTHERWISE DESIGNED TO INSURE ADEQUATE DISTRIBUTION OF LOAD, PLYWOOD TO MINIMIZE TILE CUTTING AND PROVIDE UNIFORM JOINT WIDTHS. TERMINATE TILE NEATLY AT OBSTRUCTIONS,
EDGES AND CORNERS WITHOUT DISRUPTION OF PATTERN OR JOINT ALIGNMENT. UPON COMPLETION, CLEAN AND DEAD LOAD W/ CATH. CLG. 15 PSF
B e e o i s o B e R 6. ALL MASONRY WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF BIA AND NCMA. ALL PLYWOOD USED STRUCTURALLY SHALL MEET THE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS AND ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS A I A AL,
TRENCH BOTTOMS: PROVIDE FULL WIDTH REQUIRED. IF THROUGH ERROR, TRENCHES ARE CARRIED DEEPER THAN 5 avpEL OF THE APA AND APPLICABLE U.S. COMMERCIAL STANDARDS FOR THE TYPE, GRADE AND SPECIES OF PLYWOOD AND GROUT : vy prgem.
REQUIRED, FILL EXCESS DEPTH WITH COMPACTED FILL OR CONCRETE. IF DEBRIS, SOFT SPOTS, OR EXCESSIVELY HALL BE SO IDENTIFIED BY AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY. COMMERCIAL WATERPROOF GROUT INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
MOIST AREAS ARE FOUND AT BOTTOM OF ANY EXCAVATION, IMMEDIATELY REPORT CONDITION TO OWNER WHO WILL 1. ALL "W" SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM Ag92 Fy= " CEILING JOISTS
: y=50 KSI. ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SPECIFIED IN THESE ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE MIN. 1/2" CDX, APA STRUCTURAL || RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE I. PER THE AMERICAN WOOD FLOORING
CONSULT WITH GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE IF CORRECTIVE WORK IS NECESSARY. DOCUMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM  A-36. PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION, OR MIN. 7/16" OSB. INSTALLED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS, STYLE, FINISH AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY LIMITED STORAGE
OWNER.

FOOTINGS 2. STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-53. FASTEN ROOF SHEATHING TO ROOF MEMBERS WITH 8d NAILS @ 6".c. MAX AT EDGES AND 12"0.c. MAX FIELD.
FOUNDATIONS WITHIN INDIVIDUAL BUILDING: PLACEMENT ON DISSIMILAR SOIL CONDITIONS NOT ALLOWED. BEARING CARPET B‘gEDLSQDD a0 F5F

' : : TOTAL 30 PSF
mg%s:égﬁggﬁgéﬁgx&'; i{fﬁ%@gmogﬁgguwéﬁggcé%ﬁ%ﬁgg"g},'ssgl?_'ﬁgsRED i 4. ALL BOLTS IN BOLTED STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-325. ALL PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING SHALL BE MIN. 5/8” THICK T&G APA RATED 40/20 SHEATHING OR b oo s i e vf

’ 2 : STURD-I-FLOOR 20"0.c. RATED. KITCHEN CABINETS AND VANITIES STYLE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. NO STORAGE
5. ALL REQUIRED STEEL ANCHORS, STRAPS, CAPS, NAILS AND JOIST HANGERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CODE
FILL MATERIALS APPROVED GALVANIZED STEEL. ALL METAL N PLYWOOD SUBFLOORS SHALL BE GLUED AND NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS WITH APA APPROVED ELASTOMERIC LIVE LOAD 10 PSF
L NAILS, HANGERS, STRAPS AND BOLTS THAT ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT 11 EQUIPMENT

ON-SITE EXCAVATED AND IMPORTED MATERIALS AS APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER . MATERIALS WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE FABRICATED FROM STAINLESS STEEL OR OTHER NON-CORROSIVE STRUCTURAL ADHESIVE AND 8d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" O.C. AT DEAD LOAD 5 pSF
CONTAINING TOPSOIL, ICE, EXCESSIVE ORGANIC MATTER BUILDING DEBRIS, LARGE ROCKS OR OTHER DELETERIOUS METAL APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, KITCHEN EQUIPMENT
MATERIALS NOT ALLOWED, i ity BY OWNER TOTAL 15 PSF

COMPACTED FILL

FILL AND COMPACT TO LEVELS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE WORK INDICATED. SPREAD FILL MATERIAL IN UNIFORM
HORIZONTAL LAYERS NO GREATER THAN 8 INCHES THICK. COMPACT FILL AT NEAR OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT TO
MINIMUM OF 95 PERCENT OF MAX DRY DENSITY, ASTM D698 UNDER FOUNDATIONS, SLABS ON GRADE AND PAVING.

6. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO AISC STANDARDS.

7. FLITCH BEAMS: UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL STEEL FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE ASSEMBLED WITH 2 ROWS OF
BOLTS, 12" O.C. TOP AND BOTTOM, STAGGER ROWS 6". THERE SHALL BE A BOLT TOP AND BOTTOM 8" FROM EACH

KILN DRIED 6-12 % MOISTURE CONTENT, NO FINGER JOINT MATERIAL, PROVIDE SINGLE PIECE FOR EACH LENGTH OF
FINISH WHEREVER POSSIBLE. BEVEL BUTT JOINTS. INSTALL LEVEL, PLUMB AND TRUE. TIGHTLY SECURE WITH FINISH
NAILS WITH NAIL PUNCH. REPLACE FINISH MATERIALS BEARING HAMMER MARKS, SPLITS, CRACKS MARS OR OTHER
DEFECTS.

Any and all drawings and specifications for sitework, plumbing supply or waste, electrical
circuiting, and heating, ventilation, and air conditioning systems not contained in the

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2,000 PSF UNDER ALL FOOTINGS AND CONCRETE SLABS
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8808 QUIET STREAM CT.
POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

(QUIET STREAM ARCHITECTURE ¢ )

END.

FOUNDATION BEARING: APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER BEFORE CONCRETE PLACEMENT. EXTERIOR WOOD TRIM e A ; . 3 SNOW LOAD (GROUND SNOW) 30 PSF o
N e 8. PROVIDE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLES AS NOTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. CLEAR PINE, KILN DRIED, S4, 5/4 X IF NOT NOTED OTHERWISE OR 5/4 SYNTHETIC BOARD MATERIAL, WOOD TO BE list of drawings" listed on this page are not a part of the professional services ULTMATE WND SPEED 115 MPH N
ON-SITE EXCAVATED MATERIAL OR IMPORTED FILL FREE OF ORGANICS, RUBBLE, FILL AND DEBRIS AS DESCRIED IN FOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN 6-0" FASTEN VERTICAL LEG WITH 1/2" DIAx4" LONG LAG SCREWS AT 32" o.c. PRIMED ON BOTH SIDES AND ENDS. FACE NAIL INTO FRAMING USING ALUMINUM OR HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED CASING provided to the Owner by the Architect under their Agreement. Any discrepancies with TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS NO To)
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. TO HEADER BEAM. NALS: DIgVE PRUIGR AT DR SR T, . : . S g N

ALL STEEL BRICK LINTELS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 8" BEARING . these documents by any of the above listed services shown in documents by others CATEGORY 1

FOUNDATION BACKFILL 0 ed in writing to iately. g S Al
FREE DRAINING GRANULAR MATERIAL. EQUIVALENT FLUID BACK PRESSURE ON FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT should be Indicated in writing to Architect immediately FROST LINE DEPTH 30 IN. o~
EXCEED 45 PCF FOR UNREINFORCED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS. FILL AND COMPACT TEMPORARY HOLES AND TERMITE HAZARD MODERATE TO HEAVY )
EXCAVATION AROUND INTERIOR WALLS, GRADE BEAMS, PIERS, TRENCHES, ON INSIDE OF BUILDING AND EXCAVATION ecies g i L
AROUND EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS. VERIFY WATERPROOFING HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND PROTECTED BEFORE ( o
BACKFILLING. BACKFILL NOT ALLOWED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ENTIRE FRAME SUPERSTRUCTURE. BACKFILL IN WINTER DESIGN TEMP. 13°F M
EVEN LIFTS ON BOTH SIDES OF FOUNDATION WALLS TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE PRESSURE ON ONE SIDE. ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQURED  YES }

FLOOD HAZARDS JLY 2, 1979
AR FREEZING INDEX 300 \
MEAN ANNUAL TENP. 55°F

CS

(SHEET NUMBER
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Plywood Subfloor

Floor Joists \

Conditioned Crawl Space \

6 Mil Vapor Barrier
Over 4" Gravel

il

Insulation, Typ., See Wall Section Sheet A13 —

Exterior 2x6 Frame Wall
Siding
Blocking @ 48" 0.C.

Rim Joist

#4 REBAR CONTINUOUS

2x6 BEARING WALL

#4 REBAR @ 24°0.c.

24"

(P.T)) PLATE

Anchor, Typ.

Regrade Yard As Req'd.

To Achieve Positive Slope
Away From House, Typ.

Frame Wall
See Section

K r Garage

2x4 P.T. Sill Plate

8" MIN.

As Req'd. To Below Frost —/
(Min. 30)

w
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24” o.c. Horiz.
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146"

4” Conc. Slab Reinf. W/
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8" Poured Concrete Fnd. Wall
Reinf. W/ #4 Rebar @

Frame Wall
See Section

2x6 P.T. Sill Plate
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license number 15521, expiration date 08-31-2016.

221_0”

12'-6)"

20!_31)

\ 26 P.T. Plote I % /" P 2'x4" Cont. Keyed Conc. Ftg. —— 1 = i
= ont.
Contractor To Verify " (3" Clear)
B T e i / W/ Elevator Mg s
o % Slope Grade From Wall -4
Y . L
\ e gl B oo HiEW e - /3 Garage Slab @ Ext. Wall
- BRI e _:T‘-"f‘g - NEW. CONCRETE SLAB = ‘ S +
i : —_ —_— = £ : S
= : _*__f — , s 8” Poured Concrete Fnd. Wall , , 5 U DRAWING SCALE : I/2°=I'-0
| E R l l: g o Reinf. W/ #4 Rebar @ el
kel el T e A 24" o.c. Horiz. A R
o = il 5 i £ GRAVEL TP, @
—Klﬂﬂ{%ﬂﬁ(l T il q.A‘f ey e U W i = = r‘x
‘ e |: iy 5 _.T\,g\‘\ Waterproofing e
= ==l e ] | 360 | o ] A oo Ll e e
S Zrs Al sizg (Y
)( [: R o 8 5 5 10"x20” Cont. Keyed Conc. Ftg. NEW THICKENED SLAB
T el 2 e
. - @ Depth Of Exist. Ftg.
rd ] | —1a \_:j‘ (Within 5'-0” Of Exist.)
—1 1 1 LI P RE - - ‘ KZ\Slab Step Down .
gy ke e X DRAWING SCALE : 3/4" 10"
> 4” Preforated PVC Fnd. N
Drain W/ Sediment Control
Cloth Over Washed Gravel
2-#4 Cont. Slope To Daylight
(3" Clear)
/1 Crawl Space Foundation Detail
'\__/ DRAWING SCALE : 3/4"I'-0" '
75'-5"
20-6" 270" 971"
New Conw. Slab Above
7
(3'
.
vp%
X
o ~
e
- By
N /Q
Q
. New Conditioned
— |<
Crawl Space
New
Access Panel [
Min. Size 22"x30" } ;
i ]
I
% m |
AT
L s | (.
Existing P.T. Post B ||
o See Frmg. Plan o~ | so |
Unfinished Basement on 166%6" conc. Fg = =
| L
e (Storage) 51" 1'0 13-5%" + 2 ; l 5'_g"
Existing :ﬁ’ Elevator Machine -
Existing 8" CMU = New 3" Dia. Adj. Sti. Pipe 2 Pump Unity/Controller
Foundation Wall - On 20"x20°x10” ! Contractor To Coord.
W/ 10°x22" Footing Conc. Fig., Typ. R W/ Elevator Mfg. For Exact LI-
Contractor To New 3" Dia.|Adj. Stl. Pipe 367x48 Location Of Elevator Machine Equipment
Field Verify Cut Exist. Steel On 20"x20"%10" levat: - - y - = |
Notify Architect If Discrepancy Beam Conc. Ftq., =,T of <C o
i y I
e ey Keep Wall As Reqd.
| . __New Beam J To Support Existing Joists, Typ. Existin g m ]| :
: = ™~ 71 Exist Steel Beam ]
Exist, Steel B Exist. Steel Bearp ' w
= i s S = G i e e _.ﬁ__es_eeL Jﬁ £ = :_ - _I'- —T—r—— g = Unexcavated: Conc. Slab Above ||
3 ” _I . 1=
e oo Jler Al 3 - 135“ Exist. Stl. Col. o : :
Existing ~H- = 5 I , o o L
e ¥ T 18 . NewBeam .| gut Exist. Steel 5)\(/!2téng A B
o eam
Crawl Space o] B R < ¥
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— e ]
e
® 5
New 3” Dia. Adj Stl. F’lpe W/ Cab M id .
Existing o On 20"x20°10” . S et 5 |
iy Conc. Ftg., Typ. - [
o S N
5 Provide 1/2" GPDW Under Stair, Typ. © I
. [
. = ]
[
Existing -~ |
Boiler
/5 I
| |
\ |
[
New Conc. Slab Above
= o
< Provide 20 Mil Elastomeric 21— 4}
| Foundatlon/Basement Plan | ™~ PVC Flashing @ Slab & Fnd. Wall, Typ. )
T I
M)

41_011

i)

DRAWING SCALE : |/4"=|'-0"

3/24L116

2= 23
oS
N~ N ™
~t T 1 O

h (DATE:

RENOVATION, UPPER FLOOR ADDITION, REAR ADDITION

11857 SCAGGSVILLE ROAD

v. 3

N

&

7

HIiT
6\552

=) \FULTON, MARYLAND 20759

TANIA L. BRUNO, ARCHITECT
8808 QUIET STREAM CT.
POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

(swer o N QUIET STREAM ARCHITECTURE wic |[ S 8

A-|

)\ 301-213-2520




General Plan Notes:

See Elevations For New Wdw.
Head Height/Sill Hght.

New Egress Wdws.:

Verify W/ Mfg. To Meet Or Exceed

Min. Egress Opg. Regq.

Egress: 5.7 S.F., Min. Net Clear Opg. Area
Min. Net Clear Opg. Width= 20"

Min. Net Clear Opg. Height = 24"

Wdw. Opening @ Max. 44" Above Floor

Final Layout & Selection Of Kit.
Cabinets, Countertops, Appliances
Sinks, Fixtures, Island, & Any Other
Appurtenances To Be Det. By Kit.
Designer & Approved By Owner

Final Selection Of Mfg. &
Color Of Doors & Wdws.

To Be Approved.
By Owner, Typ.

Contractor To Coord.
Rough Opg. Requirements
W/ Selected Wdw./Door Mfg. Shop Dwgs.

Final Selection Of Van., Appliances,
Fixtures, Medicine Cabinets, & Other
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See Table R602.3 (1)
For Fastening

Min. 24" In. Wood
Structural Panel
Corner Return

16d Nails At 12" o.c.

See Table R602.3 (1)
For Fastening

OUTSIDE_CORNER DETAIL

Typ. Exterior Corner Framing

Orientation Of Stud May Vary

Gypsum Wall Board Installed
In Accordace W/ Chapter 7

16d Nails At 12" o.c.

A Min. 24" In. Wood

Structural Panel
Corner Return

\ See Table R602.3 (1)

For Fastening

Cont. Wood Structural Panel
(8w)

N.T.S.

il

Orientation Of Stud May Vary

Gypsum Wall Board Installed
In Accordace W/ Chapter 7

Cont. Wood Structural Panel

(BW)

See Table R602.3 (1)
For Fastening

INSIDE_CORNER DETAIL

|

For Cont. Structural Panel Sheathing (CS—WSP)

T
T

R602.10.8 Braced wall panel connections. Braced wall panels shall be connected to floor framing or foundations as follows:

1. Where joists are perpendicular to a braced wall panel above or below, a rim joist, band joist or blocking shall be provided
along the entire length of the braced wall panel in accordance with Figure R602.10.8(1). Fastening of top and bottom wall plates
to framing, rim joist, band joist and/or blocking shall be in accordance with Table R602.3(1).

2. Where joists are parallel to a braced wall panel above or below, a rim joist, end joist or other pardllel framing member shall be
provided directly above and below the braced wall panel in accordance with Figure R602.10.8(2).
Where a parallel framing member cannot be located directly above and below the panel, full-depth blocking at 16 inch (406 mm)
spacing shall be provided between the parallel framing members to each side of the braced wall panel in accordance with Figure R602.10.8(2).

Fastening of blocking and wall plates shall be in accordance with Table R602.3(1) and Figure R602.10.8(2).

BWL= 60'-0"

BWL= 291_7}/2:,

Braced Wall Line (BWL)

Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2” Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.5.B.)
Min. Total Length Req.’d=11"-6"; Total Length Provided = 27'-0”

21_9%11

21_91/411

3"—8"

Braced Wall Line (BWL)

Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2” Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.5.8.)
Min. Total Length Req.'d=14'-0"; Total Length Provided = 25-5

25)_5”

I

7"_91) I L 10’—2}6”
: N
&
™~
Braced Wall Panel @ Exterior Wall, Typ.
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// | | |
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= \/:::::::::::
New New
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New New
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Open To
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BWL= 57-7)%' BWl= 37'—q"

Braced Wall Line (BWL) i
Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2” Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.SB.)
Min. Total Length Req.’d=11-6"; Total Length Provided = 36'-3"

Lower Floor Braced Wall Panel Locations

Method: Cont. Structural Panel Sheathing (CS—WSP)

Braced Wall Line (BWL)
Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2” Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.S.B.)
Min. Total Length Req.'d=14'-0"; Total Length Provided = 22'-0"

Braced Wall Line (BWL) ;
Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2" Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.S.B.)

11'-6"; Total Length Provided = 13'-8”

Min. Total Length Req.’d

Professional Certification: | certify that these documents were prepared or approved by me,
and that | am a duly licensed architect under the laws of the State of Maryland,

license number 15521, expiration date 08-31-2016.
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Orientation Of Stud May Vary

25r_0n

331_111

BWL=

Gypsum Wall Board Installed \
See Table R602.3 (1) 1 In Accordace W/ Chapter 7
For Fastening \ Cont. Wood Structural Panel
(BWL)
Min. 24" In. Wood Orientation Of Stud MOy Vary
Structural Panel Gypsum Wall Board Installed
Corner Return In Accordace W/ Chapter 7
16d Nails At 12" o.c.
16d Nails At 12” o.c.
Rl oo B T Min. 24" In. Wood See Table R602.3 (1)
e T R Structural Panel For Fastening
See Table R602.3 (1) \ ko
For Fastening See Table R602.3 (1)
For Fastening
OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL Cont. Wood Structural Panel INSIDE_CORNER DE TAIL
(W)
. Typ. Exterior Corner Framing nrs 1
i ; :
For Cont. Structural Panel Sheathing (CS—WSP)
R602.10.8 Braced wall panel connections. Braced wall panels shall be connected to floor framing or foundations as follows:
1. Where joists are perpendicular to a braced wall panel above or below, a rim joist, band joist or blocking shall be provided
along the entire length of the braced wall panel in accordance with Figure R602.10.8(1). Fastening of top and bottom wall plates
to framing, rim joist, band joist and/or blocking shall be in accordance with Table R602.3(1).
2. Where joists are parallel to a braced wall panel above or below, a rim joist, end joist or other parallel framing member shall be
provided directly above and below the braced wall panel in accordance with Figure R602.10.8(2).
Where a parallel framing member cannot be located directly above and below the panel, full-depth blocking at 16 inch (406 mm)
spacing shall be provided between the parallel framing members to each side of the braced wall panel in accordance with Figure R602.10.8(2).
Fastening of blocking and wall plates shall be in accordance with Table R602.3(1) and Figure R602.10.8(2).
BWL= 15'-4" BWL= 60'-0"
Braced Wall Line (BWL)” . ¥ Braced Wall Line (BWL) )
Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2” Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.5.8.) Braced Wall Panel @ Exterior Wall, Typ. Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2” Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.S.B.)
Min.|Total Length Req.'d=6'-0"; Total Length Provided = 10'-4 R Min. Total Length Req.'d=6'-0"; Total Length Provided = 19'-0" 97'=10"
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BWL: 60,_0”

Braced Wall Line (BWL)
Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2” Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.S.B.)

Min. Total Length Req.’d=6'-0"; Total Length Provided = 38'-7"

Upper Floor Braced Wall Panel Locations

Method: Cont. Structural Panel Sheathing (CS—WSP)

231"

Braced Wall Line (BWL)
Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2" Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16” 0.5.8.)
Min. Total Length Req.'d=6'-0Q"; Total Length Provided = 18'-10"

Braced Wall Line (BWL)

Continuously Sheathed W/ 1/2"

Min. Total Length Req.'d

Exterior Plywood (Or 7/16" 0.SB.)

»

?

28'-0

9'-0"; Total Length Provided

Professional Certification: | certify that these documents were prepared or approved by me,
and that | am a duly licensed architect under the laws of the State of Maryland,

license number 15521, expiration date 08-31-2016.

DRAWING SCALE : |/4"=]'-0"

3126116

O
2= o2
—~—
oS
N N~ ™~
[ g ST X

h (DATE:

RENOVATION, UPPER FLOOR ADDITION, REAR ADDITION

11857 SCAGGSVILLE ROAD

/\

N\

I
?'C*\gEETIE C,

i, kFULTON, MARYLAND 20759

TANIA L. BRUNO, ARCHITECT
8808 QUIET STREAM CT.
POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

{ . :
sweet Noveex: ) QUIET STREAM ARCHITECTURE e |[ S5

A-12

- 301-213-2520






